AIA Michigan Monday's Minutes

Cathy Mosley, Hon. Aff. AIAMI Executive Director

November 4, 2013 Edition 11.1



Happy Monday!

I can't believe that it is already November! This year is flying by, especially with so much going on in the AIA and the architectural industry as a whole. Last week I traveled to Washington, D.C. to participate on the CACE Repositioning Work Group which is part of the Member Resource Task Force. The discussion centered around changes in how we distribute the revenue from AIA contract documents,

minimum standards for chapters and repositioning the institute. Some great work is being done and I will keep you updated of our progress!

AIA Statement of Purpose - The AIA is a visionary member organization providing advocacy, leadership, and resources for architects to design a better world.

My last update is an exciting one- you may now register for the AIA National Convention, (June 26-28, 2014 - Chicago, IL), using the AIA Michigan room block! The AIA Michigan hotel choice for the Convention is the Palmer House Hilton, a beautiful and historic hotel currently undergoing restoration. The Palmer House will certainly enhance to your Convention experience, so click <a href="https://example.com/here-

Have a great week and we hope to see you all at the Beaubien House for the Holiday Open House following the Board Transition Meeting on December 5th!

Cathy Mosley, Hon. Aff. AI AMI AI A Michigan Executive Director

In This Issue

Reminder: NCARB Board Approves Changes to IDP

YAF's "Elevator Pitch" Livestreams this Thursday, Nov. 7th!

University of Detroit Mercy AIAS Fundraising Initiative

AIA + 2030 Professional Series

NCARB Board Approves Changes to IDP

As mentioned in the AIA Michigan October Newsletter:

Washington, DC- In September, the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards (NCARB) Board of Directors approved changes to the Intern Development Program (IDP) related to the employment duration requirement and eligibility requirement. Notably, the removal of the duration requirement will allow interns to



Connect with AIAMI:



Quick Links

AIA Michigan Website
AIA Michigan Calendar
Documents Online
AIA Michigan Job Board
Michigan Architectural
Foundation (MAF)

Sponsorship Available!

Sponsorship for AIA Michigan Monday's Minutes is now available! Email <u>christine@aiami.com</u> for more information

AIA Michigan Job Board

Have you checked the <u>Job Board</u> lately? New positions and resumes are added every week and we collect opportunities from across the state to help you find the right fit for your career.

If you have questions or are interested in placing an opening or resume, email christine@aiami.com.

Upcoming Events

-December 5, 2013: AIA Michigan Holiday Open House coearn IDP experience regardless of a project's duration; and the eligibility requirement is being simplified to allow interns to begin earning credit upon graduation from high school. The changes go into effect 16 December 2013.

Please visit the <u>NCARB website</u> to read the full press release and check back in the coming months for more information.

YAF's "Elevator Pitch" Livestreams this Thursday, Nov. 7th!

Hopefully many of you are familiar with the YAF and the bi-monthly publication, YAF Connection. They were recently named a winner of an AIA Emerging Professional Component Grant for their signature event, *Elevator Pitch*. This event entails (5) EPs "pitching" project ideas to a panel of seasoned professionals. Part of the funding has gone to broadcast the evening through Livestream. It would be of great benefit to see if Livestreaming events is a viable and worthwhile option.

View the presentation virtually on November 7th, from 6-8:30 PM (with opening remarks beginning at 6:45). Click <u>here</u> for the Livestream event page.

University of Detroit Mercy AIAS Fundraising Initiative



2013 UDM AIAS Mentoring Detroit Tour Attendees

The University of Detroit Mercy's AIAS group has launched a new fundraising initiative and wants to get the word out! Read their Fundraising Inititative Summary for information about what AIAS is and the UDM AIAS activities you can be involved in, including: the Materials Fair Expo, the annual Beaux Arts Ball, Mentoring Program and the AIAS Forum T-Shirt design.

Click <u>here</u> to read the Fundraising Initiative Summary and click here to contact the UDM AIAS directly.

AIA + 2030 Professional Series

The AIA+2030 Professional Series begins Sept 26th and helps design professionals create buildings that meet the ambitious

hosted by AIA Detroit, Beaubien House

Visit Our Calendar

Contact AIAMI Staff

Cathy Mosley: Executive Director of AIA Michigan, overseeing all: Events and Programming, Finances, Communications, Membership, Government Affairs, Sponsorship

Evelyn Dougherty: Events and Programs, Documents, Continuing Education, Membership reports

<u>Christine Zylla Lovstrom</u>: Communications, Social Media, Emerging Professionals, Membership inquiries

<u>Dennis King, FAIA</u>: Public Policy, including public awareness, government affairs and fund development.

energy efficiency goals of the 2030 Challenge. Ten, 4-hour sessions offer strategies to reach 60% reduction in fossil fuel greenhouse gas emissions, giving design professionals the knowledge and leverage to create next-generation, super-efficient buildings and provide firms with the skills that will set them apart in the marketplace.

AIA Huron Valley has arranged for this year's AIA +2030 sessions to be held at Henry Ford Community College, Dearborn. Please view the full description and registration information here.

Forward this email





This email was sent to aiami@aiami.com by <u>aiami@aiami.com</u> | <u>Update Profile/Email Address</u> | Instant removal with <u>SafeUnsubscribe™</u> | <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

AIA Michigan \mid 553 E. Jefferson Ave \mid Detroit \mid MI \mid 48226